

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 9/27/2019 Bill No: 2019-2113, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Land Use and Status: Passed Finally

Economic Development

Resolution amending Resolution No. 534 of 2018, effective August 6, 2018, entitled "Resolution providing for Agreement(s) and Contract(s), or use of existing Agreement(s) and Contract(s) with Urban Design Ventures for the purpose of assisting the City in preparing environmental reviews resulting from an audit conducted by the US Department of Housing and Urban Development; and provide for the payment at a cost thereof, not to exceed 20,000.00" by increasing the amount authorized to \$48,000.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 534 of 2018, entitled "Resolution providing for Agreement(s) and Contract(s), or use of existing Agreement(s) and Contract(s) with Urban Design Ventures for the purpose of assisting the City in preparing environmental reviews resulting from an audit conducted by the US Department of Housing and Urban Development; and provide for the payment at a cost thereof, not to exceed 20,000.00" is hereby amended as follows:

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement(s) and Contract(s) or use of existing Agreement(s) and Contract(s) with Urban Design Ventures, in the form approved by the City Solicitor, for the purpose of assisting the City in preparing environmental reviews resulting from an audit conducted by the US Department of Housing and Urban Development; and provide for the payment at a cost thereof, not to exceed 20,000.00 \$ 48,000.00, chargeable and payable from the following account:

Administration

1256332180.58101.00

20,000.00 \$**48,000.00**

Finally, that any Ordinance, Resolution, or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.

Section 3. Any Ordinance or Resolution or part thereof confliction with the provisions of this Resolution is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.